RESOLUTION 2023-091 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS DESIGNATING A NEW CITY REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LARIMER COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, Section 2-570 of City Code allows City Council to appoint, in its discretion, any number of its own members to serve as City representatives to, or members of the boards of directors of, other governmental or private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Larimer County Community Services Block Grant Advisory Board serves as advisors on how Larimer County should utilize their local Community Services Block Grant allocation via the State Department of Local Affairs; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Pro Tem Francis has participated on the Larimer County Community Services Block Grant Advisory Board since 2019; and

WHEREAS, new scheduling conflicts have made it difficult for Mayor Pro Tem Francis to continue in this role, and Councilmember Gutowsky has expressed a desire to represent the City on the Larimer County Community Services Block Grant Advisory Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS, as follows:

- Section 1. That the City Council hereby makes and adopts the determinations and findings contained in the recitals set forth above.
- Section 2. That the City Council hereby designates Councilmember Susan Gutowsky as the City's representative on the Larimer County Community Services Block Grant Advisory Board, until such time as Council makes a new appointment to this position.

Passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Council of the City of Fort Collins this 3rd day of October, 2023.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		